

TELEPHONE: (814)643-3966

(814)643-3967

Borough of Huntingdon

530 WASHINGTON STREET

P.O. BOX 592

Huntingdon, Pennsylvania 16652-0592

FAX: (814)643-2644

RESOLUTION NO. #2024-01

CHIEF ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER (CAO)

BOROUGH OF HUNTINGDON HUNTINGDON COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WHEREAS, the municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act (Act 205 of 1984) requires that pension reports be prepared under the supervision and the direction of the Chief Administrative Officer (CAO) of the Municipality, and

WHEREAS, Borough of Huntingdon wishes to comply with all the requirements of said act, and

NOW THEREFORE, it is resolved that the Borough Council of the Borough of Huntingdon hereby appoints John "Chris" Stevens, Borough Manager as Chief Administrative Officer of the Borough of Huntingdon Non-Uniform Pension Plan.

ATTEST

Richard S. King, Borough Secretary

Council President James R Bair